

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25523 OF 2023

In

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY STAMP NO. 8568 OF 2023

Pranav Rohit Patel ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rohit Jayramdas Patel ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25547 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1917 OF 2023

Pranav Rohit Patel ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr Rohit Jayramdas Patel Alias Mr Rohit Jayaramdas Patel ....RESPONDENT

Mentioned

Mr.Anindya Basarkod and Mr.Deeshank Doshi i/b Khaitan and Co. for applicant in both IA

Adv. Sanaya Contractor a/w George P Reji i/b Veritas Legal for respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 15th December, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 17/01/2024 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**