

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25523 OF 2023

In

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY STAMP NO. 8568 OF 2023

Pranav Rohit PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Rohit Jayramdas PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY LODGING NO. 8568 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1233 OF 2022

Rohit Jayaramdas PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Pranav Rohit PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25547 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1917 OF 2023

Pranav Rohit PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Mr Rohit Jayramdas Patel Alias Mr Rohit Jayaramdas PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1233 OF 2022

Pranav Rohit PatelPETITIONER
V/S
Jayaramdas Muljibhai Patel Alias JayramdasRESPONDENT
Muljibhai Patel

WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1917 OF 2023

Rohit Jayramdas PatelPETITIONER
V/S
Jayramdas Muljibhai Patel @ JayaramdasRESPONDENT
Muljibhai Patel (deceased)

Mr.Zubin Behramkamdin,Senior Counsel a/w Mr.Rohaan
Cama,Mr.Bhupesh
Dhumatkar and Kinnar Shah i/b Divya Shah
Associates for Applicant in I.A.(L)No.25547/2023 for Petitioner
in IN TPNo.1233/2022
Mr.Rahul Narichania,Senior Counsel a/w Mr.Kunal
Dwarkadas, Mr.Rahul Dwarkadas and Ms.Sanaya Contractor,
Mr.George P.Reji i/b Veritas Legal for Petitioner in
TPNo.1917/2023 and for respondent in TPNo.1233/2023

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 29th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)