



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25523 OF 2023
IN
CAVEAT (L) NO.8568 OF 2023
WITH
WILL NO.478 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1233 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25547 OF 2023
WITH
WILL NO.796 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1917 OF 2023**

Pranav Rohit Patel ... Applicant/Petitioner
versus
Rohit Jayramdas Patel ... Respondent

Mr. Rohan Cama with Mr. Minnar Shah, Ms. Aditi Bharvava, Ms. Vishwa Bhatt i/by Divya Shah Associates, for Applicant.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas, Mr. Rahul Dwarkadas, Ms. Sanaya Contractor, Mr. George Reji i/by Veritas Legal, for Respondent

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 31 JULY 2024

P.C.

Interim Application (L) No.25547 of 2023

1. Heard Mr. Narichania, learned Senior Advocate for the Respondent at some length.
2. Mr. Narichania concluded the submissions on behalf of the Respondent.

3. At the request of Mr. Cama, learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 13 August 2024.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)