

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25547 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1917 OF 2023**

Pranav Rohit Patel ...Applicant
In the matter between
Rohit Jayramdas Patel alias Rohit
Jayramdas Patel ...Petitioner

Mr. Rohan Cama, a/w Kinnar Shah, Aditi Bhargava,
Saurabh Jain, i/b Divya Shah Associates, for the
Applicant in IA(L)/25547/2023.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate, a/w Kunal
Dwarkadas and Sanaya Contactor, i/b Veritas Legal,
for the Respondent in IA(L)/25547/2023 and original
Petitioner in TP/1917/2023.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2024**

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Closed for order.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]