

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1233 OF 2022

Pranav Rohit Patel .....PETITIONER

V/S

Jayaramdas Muljibhai Patel Alias Jayramdas .....RESPONDENT  
Muljibhai Patel

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25523 OF 2023

In

Caveat In Testamentry STAMP NO. 8568 OF 2023

Pranav Rohit Patel .....PETITIONER

V/S

Rohit Jayramdas Patel .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25547 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1917 OF 2023

Pranav Rohit Patel .....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr Rohit Jayramdas Patel Alias Mr Rohit .....RESPONDENT  
Jayaramdas Patel

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTRY LODGING NO. 8568 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1233 OF 2022

Rohit Jayaramdas Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Pranav Rohit Patel .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1917 OF 2023

Rohit Jayaramdas Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Jayaramdas Muljibhai Patel @ Jayaramdas .....RESPONDENT  
Muljibhai Patel (deceased)

WITH  
CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY LODGING NO. 8568 OF 2023  
In  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1233 OF 2022

Rohit Jayaramdas Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Pranav Rohit Patel .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WILL NO. 478 OF 2022  
In  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1233 OF 2022

Pranav Rohit Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Jayaramdas Muljibhai Patel Alias Jayaramdas .....RESPONDENT  
Muljibhai Patel

Mr. Rohan Cama with Adv. K. Shah and Ms. Aditi Bhargava for  
Petitioner in TP/1233/2022

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 14th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/11/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**