

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1233 OF 2022

Pranav Rohit Patel .....PETITIONER

V/S

Jayaramdas Muljibhai Patel Alias Jayramdas .....RESPONDENT  
Muljibhai Patel

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25547 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1917 OF 2023

Pranav Rohit Patel .....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr Rohit Jayramdas Patel Alias Mr Rohit .....RESPONDENT  
Jayaramdas Patel

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25523 OF 2023

In

Caveat In Testamentry STAMP NO. 8568 OF 2023

Pranav Rohit Patel .....PETITIONER

V/S

Rohit Jayramdas Patel .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTRY LODGING NO. 8568 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1233 OF 2022

Rohit Jayaramdas Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Pranav Rohit Patel .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1917 OF 2023

Rohit Jayaramdas Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Jayaramdas Muljibhai Patel @ Jayaramdas .....RESPONDENT  
Muljibhai Patel (deceased)

WITH  
CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY LODGING NO. 8568 OF 2023  
In  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1233 OF 2022

Rohit Jayaramdas Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Pranav Rohit Patel .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WILL NO. 478 OF 2022  
In  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1233 OF 2022

Pranav Rohit Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Jayaramdas Muljibhai Patel Alias Jayaramdas .....RESPONDENT  
Muljibhai Patel

WITH  
APPEALS NO. 152 OF 2022  
In  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1233 OF 2022

